

Metropolitan King County Council

King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98104-3272

Tel: 206-477-1000Fax: 206-296-0198
TTY/TDD: 206-296-1024
www.kingcounty.gov/council

7/15/2020

Hon. John Chelminiak 9819 Vineyard Crest Bellevue, WA 98004

RE: Appointment to the KCRHA Implementation Board

Dear Hon. John Chelminiak:

We are pleased to recommend you to serve as one of the King County Council appointees to the King County Regional Homelessness Authority's Implementation Board for a 3-year term, subject to appointment by the King County Council and confirmation by the Governing Committee.

The Implementation Board is tasked with the operations and management of all Authority affairs. Your personal and professional experience, including serving as Mayor of the City of Bellevue, will serve the Authority well in achieving its goal of significantly decreasing the incidence of homelessness throughout King County, using equity and social justice principles.

Thank you for agreeing to serve the people of King County as a member of the King County Regional Homelessness Authority's Implementation Board.

Sincerely,

Reagan Dunn

Councilmember, District 9

Joe McDermott

Councilmember, District 8

Cc: King County Councilmembers

King County Regional Homelessness Authority Governing Board Members